

RECEIVED

DEC 2 3 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

421 West Main Street Post Office Box 634 Frankfort, KY 40602-06 [502] 223-3477 [502] 223-4124 Fax www.stites.com

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 (502) 223-4387 FAX moverstreet@stites.com

HAND DELIVERED

December 20, 2013

Jeff R. Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

2013-00475

RE: Kentucky Power 2013 IRP

Dear Jeff:

Earlier this afternoon I filed Kentucky Power Company's Integrated Resource Plan. In the transmittal letter I indicated I was enclosing a copy of the public notice. As a result of an oversight on my part I omitted the public notice from the file. It is enclosed with this letter

I apologize for any oversight.

Mark R. Overstreet

ery truly yours

MRO Enclosure

cc: Jennifer B. Hans

Michael L. Kurtz John Davies

Public Notice

December 20, On Kentucky Power Company filed its 2013 Integrated Resource Plan with the Public Service Commission. This filing includes Kentucky Power's most recent load forecast and a description of the existing and planned conservation programs, load management programs and generating facilities Kentucky Power expects to use to meet its forecasted requirements in a reliable manner at the lowest possible cost. Any interested person may review the plan, submit written questions to the utility, and file written comments on the plan.

Any persons interested in participating in the review of this Integrated Resource Plan should submit a motion to intervene in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(11) to: Jeff R. Derouen, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602.